
                                           
                                           
                      Arrowhead Grade School Cross Country Meet
                                     Hartland, WI
                           Hosted at Arrowhead High School
                                           
                                      09/24/2025
                                           
                ========== 1st & 2nd Grade Girls Team Score ==========

  1.    62  Merton                                      ( 3:56.0  19:39.8 0:38.0)
==========================================================
  1      2  Jocelyn Biederer        2     3:32.6
  2      5  Eleanor Tschanz         2     3:46.9
  3     14  Emery Apfelbeck         2     4:02.0
  4     19  Harper Jordan           2     4:07.7
  5     22  Codi Burnett            1     4:10.6
  6   ( 25) Eliza Malak             1     4:16.1
  7   ( 28) Chloe Binkley           1     4:21.9

  2.    80  North Shore                                 ( 4:04.5  20:22.4 0:53.3)
==========================================================
  1      4  Ophelia Callies         1     3:42.7
  2      8  Elise Kranick           1     3:51.4
  3     13  Sloan Welsch            2     3:57.5
  4     24  Emersyn Buttina         1     4:14.8
  5     31  Ada O'Rourke            2     4:36.0
  6   ( 33) Hazel Buyeske           1     4:38.0
  7   ( 38) Mahi Verma              2     5:01.7

  3.    81  Divine Redeemer Lutheran                    ( 4:03.7  20:18.4 0:22.4)
==========================================================
  1      6  Braelyn Bobowski        1     3:47.3
  2     16  Bernadette Cutler       2     4:05.8
  3     18  Chloe Riek              2     4:07.1
  4     20  Paige Kosmowski         1     4:08.5
  5     21  Raegan Casey            2     4:09.7
  6   ( 32) Sophie Babcock          2     4:37.2
  7   ( 34) Leah Soliman            2     4:41.1

  4.    81  Lake Country                                ( 4:02.0  20:09.7 1:04.0)
==========================================================
  1      1  Nora Meier              2     3:26.7
  2     11  Colette LaRue           1     3:54.6
  3     12  June Ostopowicz         1     3:57.0
  4     27  Genevieve Van Caster    2     4:20.7
  5     30  Norah Nyland            1     4:30.7
  6   ( 36) Olivia Burant           1     4:49.1
  7   ( 39) Maddie Stoll            1     5:11.1



  5.    88  Richmond                                    ( 4:15.9  21:19.3 1:48.2)
==========================================================
  1      3  Amelia Knoll            1     3:41.2
  2      7  Vera Schirpke           2     3:50.3
  3     15  Olivia Billings         1     4:04.3
  4     23  Vannah Wyse             2     4:14.1
  5     40  Alyssa Ross             2     5:29.4

  6.    91  North Lake                                  ( 4:07.2  20:36.0 0:32.3)
==========================================================
  1      9  Bellamy Kaszubowski     1     3:52.6
  2     10  Stella Tschanz          1     3:53.6
  3     17  Dakota Bleck            1     4:06.8
  4     26  Annie Kehoe             1     4:18.1
  5     29  Aubrey Burton           2     4:24.9
  6   ( 35) Sylvie Schweitzer       1     4:45.0
  7   ( 37) Keegan Kenealy          2     4:50.0

 
                                           
                                           
                      Arrowhead Grade School Cross Country Meet
                                     Hartland, WI
                           Hosted at Arrowhead High School
                                           
                                      09/24/2025
                                           
            ========== 1st & 2nd Grade Girls Individual Results ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname             Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1      Vivian Friederich  2    Merton Area Running   3:21.9  6:47 
    2    1 Nora Meier         2    Lake Country          3:26.7  6:56 
    3    2 Jocelyn Biederer   2    Merton                3:32.6  7:08 
    4      Cara Potasek       2    St. Charles Parish    3:33.4  7:10 
    5      Reagan Budzien     2    Swallow               3:40.1  7:23 
    6    3 Amelia Knoll       1    Richmond              3:41.2  7:25 
    7      Liliana Hays       2    Christian Education   3:42.3  7:28 
    8    4 Ophelia Callies    1    North Shore           3:42.7  7:28 
    9    5 Eleanor Tschanz    2    Merton                3:46.9  7:37 
   10    6 Braelyn Bobowski   1    Divine Redeemer Luth  3:47.3  7:38 
   11      Chaley Hughes      1    St. Joan of Arc       3:47.4  7:38 
   12    7 Vera Schirpke      2    Richmond              3:50.3  7:44 
   13    8 Elise Kranick      1    North Shore           3:51.4  7:46 
   14    9 Bellamy Kaszubowsk 1    North Lake            3:52.6  7:48 
   15   10 Stella Tschanz     1    North Lake            3:53.6  7:50 
   16   11 Colette Larue      1    Lake Country          3:54.6  7:52 
   17   12 June Ostopowicz    1    Lake Country          3:57.0  7:57 
   18   13 Sloan Welsch       2    North Shore           3:57.5  7:58 



   19   14 Emery Apfelbeck    2    Merton                4:02.0  8:07 
   20   15 Olivia Billings    1    Richmond              4:04.3  8:12 
   21      Ariana Mewborn     2    Christian Education   4:05.6  8:14 
   22      Ashlynn Dembiec    2    Christian Education   4:05.8  8:15 
   23   16 Bernadette Cutler  2    Divine Redeemer Luth  4:05.8  8:15 
   24   17 Dakota Bleck       1    North Lake            4:06.8  8:17 
   25   18 Chloe Riek         2    Divine Redeemer Luth  4:07.1  8:18 
   26   19 Harper Jordan      2    Merton                4:07.7  8:19 
   27   20 Paige Kosmowski    1    Divine Redeemer Luth  4:08.5  8:20 
   28      Zoey Zalud         2    St. Charles Parish    4:09.2  8:22 
   29   21 Raegan Casey       2    Divine Redeemer Luth  4:09.7  8:23 
   30   22 Codi Burnett       1    Merton                4:10.6  8:25 
   31   23 Vannah Wyse        2    Richmond              4:14.1  8:32 
   32   24 Emersyn Buttina    1    North Shore           4:14.8  8:33 
   33   25 Eliza Malak        1    Merton                4:16.1  8:36 
   34   26 Annie Kehoe        1    North Lake            4:18.1  8:40 
   35   27 Genevieve Van Cast 2    Lake Country          4:20.7  8:45 
   36   28 Chloe Binkley      1    Merton                4:21.9  8:47 
   37      Nellie Beale       1    Merton                4:22.9  8:49 
   38   29 Aubrey Burton      2    North Lake            4:24.9  8:53 
   39      Madison Roslawski  1    St. Charles Parish    4:30.2  9:04 
   40      Vera Stellmacher   1    St. Charles Parish    4:30.4  9:04 
   41   30 Norah Nyland       1    Lake Country          4:30.7  9:05 
   42   31 Ada O'Rourke       2    North Shore           4:36.0  9:16 
   43   32 Sophie Babcock     2    Divine Redeemer Luth  4:37.2  9:18 
   44   33 Hazel Buyeske      1    North Shore           4:38.0  9:20 
   45   34 Leah Soliman       2    Divine Redeemer Luth  4:41.1  9:26 
   46      Rhea Taras         2    Christian Education   4:44.7  9:33 
   47   35 Sylvie Schweitzer  1    North Lake            4:45.0  9:34 
   48      Riley George       1    Merton                4:46.4  9:36 
   49      Madeleine Freeberg 1    Stone Bank            4:47.4  9:39 
   50      Kaylee Chudada     1    Divine Redeemer Luth  4:49.1  9:42 
   51   36 Olivia Burant      1    Lake Country          4:49.1  9:42 
   52   37 Keegan Kenealy     2    North Lake            4:50.0  9:44 
   53      Finnley Kent       2    Merton                4:50.3  9:44 
   54      Kate Dlobik        1    North Lake            4:52.1  9:48 
   55      Brianna Chudada    2    Divine Redeemer Luth  4:55.0  9:54 
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===== ==== ================== ==== ==================== ======= ===== 
   56      Posey Deklotz      1    Divine Redeemer Luth  4:55.2  9:54 
   57      Camrynn Hughes     1    Divine Redeemer Luth  4:55.9  9:56 
   58      Olivia Anderson    2    North Lake            4:57.9 10:00 
   59      Collins Shaffer    1    Merton                4:58.5 10:01 
   60      Lydia Coffey       1    Merton                4:59.1 10:02 
   61   38 Mahi Verma         2    North Shore           5:01.7 10:07 
   62      Emily Baumgart     2    Merton                5:02.4 10:09 
   63      Sophie Oppermann   1    Divine Redeemer Luth  5:05.3 10:15 
   64      Bronwyn Ottmar     1    Divine Redeemer Luth  5:06.0 10:16 
   65      Leah Engle         1    Divine Redeemer Luth  5:08.3 10:21 
   66      Annalise Senfleben 1    Divine Redeemer Luth  5:10.2 10:25 
   67   39 Maddie Stoll       1    Lake Country          5:11.1 10:26 
   68      Ila Baneck         1    Lake Country          5:21.8 10:48 
   69      Sofia Marshall     1    Divine Redeemer Luth  5:24.0 10:52 
   70   40 Alyssa Ross        2    Richmond              5:29.4 11:03 
   71      Elizabeth Schuflet 2    Divine Redeemer Luth  5:30.5 11:05 
   72      Callie Durocher    1    Divine Redeemer Luth  5:32.2 11:09 
   73      Iyla Clark         1    Merton                5:32.6 11:10 
   74      Eva Globig         1    Merton                5:47.2 11:39 
   75      Hannah Simandl     1    North Shore           6:01.7 12:08 
   76      Rose Armistead     2    Divine Redeemer Luth  6:12.0 12:29 
                                                   
    Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com  


